©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
January, 2011 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
AND8478/D
AND8478/D
NCP1252 Boost and
CAT4026 LED Driver Board
Prepared by:

BOARD LIST OF COMPONENTS
Table 1. BOARD LIST OF COMPONENTS FOR THE NCP1252 SECTION
Name Manufacturer Description Part Number Units
 C1, C2, C3 Rubycon
Chemi−con
 Electrolytic Capacitor 560 �F, 35 V, 20% ZL 35V 560 �F 10x25
EKZE  35V  560 �F  10 x 25
3
 C4, C5, C6 Rubycon
Chemi−con
 Electrolytic Capacitor 100 �F, 200 V, 20% TXW 200V 100 �F 10x40
EKXJ  200V  120 �F  10 x 40
3
 C7 Vishay Roederstein  Ceramic Capacitor 10 nF, 400 V, 5% MKP18040310404M 0/NA
 C8 Vishay  Ceramic Capacitor 1 nF, 400 V, 10% BFC237051102 1
 C9 Kemet  Ceramic Capacitor 1 nF, 50 V, 10% C0805C102K5RACTU 1
 C18 Kemet  Ceramic Capacitor 47 nF, 50 V, 10% C0805C473K5RAC 1
 C11 Kemet  Ceramic Capacitor 10 nF, 50 V, 10% C0805C103K5RACTU 1
 C10, C16 Rubycon
Chemi−con
 Electrolytic Capacitor 10 �F, 50 V, 20% 50MS510M6357
EKMG500ELL100ME11D
2
 C12 Kemet  Ceramic Capacitor 220 pF, 50 V C0805C221K5RACTU 1
 C15, C17 Kemet  Ceramic Capacitor 100 nF, 50 V, 10% C0805C104K5RACTU 2
 C13, C14 Kemet  Ceramic Capacitor 470 nF, 50 V, 10% C0805C474K5RACTU 2
 CON1 LEAMAX Enterprise  Connector 4324−08R 1
 CON3 LEAMAX Enterprise  Connector 4324−03R 0/NA
 D1 ON Semiconductor  5 A, 600 V MEGAHERTZ� Ultrafast Rectifier MURHD560T4G 1
 D2 ON Semiconductor  Ultrafast Power Rectifier MURA120T3 1
 D3 ON Semiconductor  Switching Diode, 250 V MMSD103T1G 1
 D4, D5 ON Semiconductor  Switching Diode, 100 V MMSD4148T1G 2
 D8 Vishay Dale  Zero Value Resistor 5% CRCW12060000Z0EA 1
 D6, D7, D9 ON Semiconductor  Switching Diode, 100 V MMSD4148T1G 0/NA
 F1 Vishay  Fuse Resistor 0.22 Ω, 0.5 W NFR25H0002207JA100 1
 Heatsink1 Columbia−Staver  Aluminum Heatsink TP209ST, 80.0, 7.0, NA,−−, 02B 1
 Hole 1 – Hole 6 Kang Yang  Ground Lugs GND−15 6
 IC1 ON Semiconductor  Current Mode PWM Controller NCP1252BDR2G 1
 IC2 ON Semiconductor  500 mA, 5 V Voltage Regulator 5% MC78M05CDTG 1
 J1 – J10 −  Wire Jumpers − 10
 J50 – J64 Vishay Dale  Zero Value Resistor 5% CRCW12060000Z0EA 15
 L1 Coilcraft  Inductor 2.2 �H, 5% RFB0807−2R2L 1
 L2 TDK  Tapped Boost Inductor PFC3811QM−691K 1
 Q1, Q2 STM  Power N−MOSFET 20 A, 200 V STF19NF20 2
 Q3, Q4 ON Semiconductor  NPN General Purpose Transistor BC848ALT1G 2
 Q5, Q6 ON Semiconductor  PNP General Purpose Transistor BC808−25LT1G 2
 Q7 ON Semiconductor  PNP General Purpose Transistor BC858ALT1G 0/NA
 R16 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 33 Ω, 1% CRCW0805133RFKEA 1
 R1, R1−1 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 2.2 kΩ, 1% CRCW08052K20FKEA 2
 R2 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 180 kΩ, 1% CRCW0805180KFKEA 1
 R3, R17 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 100 Ω, 1% CRCW0805100RFKEA 2
 R4, R4−1 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 2.2 kΩ, 1% CRCW08052K20FKEA 0/NA
 R5 Vishay Dale  Resistor Through Hole 10 kΩ, 1% CCF5510K0FKE36 1
 R6 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 10 kΩ, 1% CRCW080510K0FKEA 1
 R19 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 1.2 kΩ, 1% CRCW120611K2FKEA 1
 R20 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 3.3 kΩ, 1% CRCW080513K3FKEA 1
AND8478/D
17
Table 1. BOARD LIST OF COMPONENTS FOR THE NCP1252 SECTION
Name UnitsPart NumberDescriptionManufacturer
 R21 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 4.7 kΩ, 1% CRCW080514K7FKEA 0/NA
 R13 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 4.7 kΩ, 1% CRCW120614K7FKEA 1
 R7, R9 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 27 Ω, 1% CRCW0805127RFKEA 2
 R11, R12 Welwyn  Resistor Through Hole 0.1 Ω, 5%, 2 W WP2S−R1A25 2
 R8, R10 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 47 kΩ, 1% CRCW0805147KFKEA 2
 R18 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 510 Ω, 1% CRCW0805510RFKEA 1
 R15 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 68 kΩ, 1% CRCW080568K0FKEA 1
 R14 −  Resistor SMD − 0/NA
 R22 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 1 kΩ, 1% RC1206FR−071KL 0/NA
 R23, R24 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 10 kΩ, 1% CRCW080510K0FKEA 0/NA
 ZD2, ZD3 ON Semiconductor  68 V Zener Diode 500 mW 5% MMSZ5266BT1G 2
 ZD1 ON Semiconductor  15 V Zener Diode 500 mW 5% MMSZ5245BT1G 1
Table 2. BOARD LIST OF COMPONENTS FOR THE CAT4026 SECTION
Name Manufacturer Description Part Number Units
 C30 MULTICOMP  Ceramic Capacitor 1 nF, 50 V, 10% MCCA000350 0/NA
 C31 YAGEO  Ceramic Capacitor 1 nF, 200 V, 10% CC1206KRX7RABB102 1
 C32 KEMET  Ceramic Capacitor 1 �F, 10 V, 10% C0805C105K8RACTU 1
 C33 MULTICOMP  Ceramic Capacitor 100 nF, 16 V, 10% MCCA000274 1
 C34 MULTICOMP  Ceramic Capacitor 100 pF, 50 V, 10% MCCA000330 1
 C35 MULTICOMP  Ceramic Capacitor 10 nF, 50 V, 10% MCCA000368 0/NA
 C36 MULTICOMP  Ceramic Capacitor 100 nF, 16 V, 10% MCCA000274 0/NA
 CON30 LEAMAX Enterprise  Connector 4324−12R 1
 CON31 LEAMAX Enterprise  Connector 4324−08R 1
 CON32 LEAMAX Enterprise  Connector 4324−07R 0/NA
 D30 – D37 ON Semiconductor  Switching Diode, 250 V BAS21LT1G 8
 D38 ON Semiconductor  Switching Diode, 100 V MMSD4148T1G 1
 ZD31 ON Semiconductor  25 V Zener Diode, 500 mW 5% MMSZ5253BT1G 1
 ZD30 ON Semiconductor  15 V Zener Diode, 500 mW 5% MSZ5245BT1G 0/NA
 Heatsink 30 Columbia−Staver  Aluminum Heatsink TP209ST,120,7.0,NA,−−,02B 1
 IC30 ON Semiconductor  6−Channel LED Controller CAT4026V−T1 1
 IC31 ON Semiconductor  Low Input Bias Current, 1.8 V OpAmp LMV301SQ3T2G 0/NA
 J11 – J37 −  Wire Jumpers − 27
 J100 – J135 Vishay Dale  Zero Value Resistors 1% CRCW12060000Z0EA 36
 Q30A – Q35A ON Semiconductor  High Voltage Power Transistors NPN MJD340G 6
 Q30 – Q35 ON Semiconductor  Bipolar Power NPN MJF47G 6
 Q36 ON Semiconductor  NPN General Purpose Transistor BC848ALT1G 0/NA
 Q37 ON Semiconductor  General Purpose High Voltage Transistor NPN MSD42WT1G 0/NA
 Q38 ON Semiconductor  General Purpose High Voltage Transistor NPN MSD42WT1G 1
 R36 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 18 kΩ, 1% CRCW080518K0FKEA 0/NA
 R46 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 10 kΩ, 1% CRCW080510K0FKEA 1
 R37, R44, R45 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 47 kΩ, 1% CRCW0805147KFKEA 0/NA
 R90, R53 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 5.1 kΩ, 1% CRCW080510K0FKEA 2
 R49 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 0 Ω, 1% CRCW08050000Z0EA 0/NA
 R50, R60 – R65 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 0 Ω, 1% CRCW08050000Z0EA 7
AND8478/D
18
Table 2. BOARD LIST OF COMPONENTS FOR THE CAT4026 SECTION
Name UnitsPart NumberDescriptionManufacturer
 R43 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 47 kΩ, 1% CRCW0805147KFKEA 1
 R41 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 1 kΩ, 1% CRCW08051K00FKEA 0/NA
 R30 – R35, R54 −
 R59, R48
Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 1 kΩ, 1% CRCW08051K00FKEA 16
 R39, R40 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 100 kΩ, 1% CRCW0805100KFKEA 0/NA
 R38 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 1.8 kΩ, 1% CRCW08051K80FKEA 0/NA
 R42 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 510 Ω, 1% CRCW080510R0FKEA 1
 R52 Vishay Draloric  Resistor SMD 3.0 kΩ, 1% CRCW08053K00FKEA 1
 R47 Vishay Dale  Resistor SMD 130 kΩ, 1% CRCW1206130KFKEA 1
 R51 Vishay Dale  Resistor SMD 240 kΩ, 1% CRCW0805240KFKEA 1
 R66, R67 R70, R71,
 R74, R75, R78, R79,
 R82, R83, R86, R87
Vishay Dale  Resistor SMD 20 Ω, 1% CRCW080520R0FKEA 12
 R68, R69, R72, R73,
 R76, R77, R80, R81,
 R84, R85, R88, R89
− − − 0/NA